3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-17-005718 20APR2017 | TB | TF
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR TS
Cl ECR-18-008972 12JUN2018 | F7 K/
21518581 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL D | ECR-21-006763 3021 | WC | TE
2151858-72 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2151858-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151858-7 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151858-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
el 2] 2 2168083-1  |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269
R 1633782-3  |FENCE 1267
-] - 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
CRIMP STZE TYPE N - | T ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
WIRE |3 20 mm [.126] F - 1 1 1 1 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
INSUL [4.50 mm [.177] F - N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
APPL ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -] - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
408-35047 L) ~ | REF [ REF |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
N - ] 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
R 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 28449071 POST. LOCKING 98
TERMINAL NAME: MINI FIT SR TERMINAL - 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - f f 2 2 21638083~ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
4.25-4.75 mm [.167-.187 IN] 3.33 mm MAX [.131 IN] - | | W W 455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?%
- ) ) R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE
XEEMM%IQN et R 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
SPECIFICATION - - - R 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIEDzﬁl -l 2| 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL -l 2| 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
19492421 42815-004] 1949243-3 42817-014]1 - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
1949247 -2 42815-0047 19492434 42817-0142 N R I R I 5 18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
19492473 42815-0040 19492435 42817-0040 N I I I I 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
1949242-4 42815-0049 1949243-6 428117-0049 a4 ] 4] o4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
19492429 42815-0144 1949243- 1 42817-0140 -2 2 2] 2| 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 53
1949243~ 42817-004] 1949243-8 42817-0149 S T I e 5078030-1 |NUT. HEX. REG. RoHS. M3 =
EEEIE T o8l mouse 0 T [ [ 1 | 1-811242-0 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FNCRIMP HEIGHT : | | | | S e -
@ C -l |2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ST/E Ng:s mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING - - 1 - 1 51196501 FEED CAM. PRE FEED I8
14 AWG | . 944/-0.05 [.076+/-.002] 0.2 - R 2119653-1 |FFED CAM, POST FEED 47
16 AWG |.87+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 6.9 *WARNING A T IR R 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
() ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE S N N O N U B O 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - ; ; ; ; ;g?;?giz gg:POggéCTEEMégAEMA T gé
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T TS T T | 30844060 ¢ SPAéER) C;LIEDRICAL) ST 30
Zlﬁ{%RTOSWMJm INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUR AND ADJUSTMENTS . B L O B c844992-3 |ASSEMBLY, SIRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 238
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S A e b, Co s =
- R 356835~ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i AL L I I O 240792-2  |DRAG, TERMINAL 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE I T 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE >/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S T I e 580371 -1 SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 >3
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 e
R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6 . BgéiagN%fE%éﬁIggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N T AT BT 51195351 [STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 0
N 2119806 - | [NSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR (0
N - 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1803095-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
NP2 ] 3-1633927-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R 2-240641-3 |SPACER 7
R 1-2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 2] 7-2119582-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
R 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 2] 4-1633738-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77|-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
STIANZOT3 — e
CH?OEQEE STJANZOTS % TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD STJANZOT 3 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e L Jeean Side feed
I PLC + App\\CO*OF
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e A 1] 00779 (215185 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
—= = 3.04£0.5
ﬂ/_\
| REF
SEE DETAIL A~ <=
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
"""""""""""""" o> REF
43.90+£0.05
.m@

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

%
//\

[

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

%z

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES

1L

- O

REEF

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

12.3£0.5 ~ =
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Al DWHNOFFNER SUJANZDTS > TE Connectivity
Cﬁ CLBIN STJANZOT3 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD STJANZ20T 3 [ NAME ‘
mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
Lre % Applicator
{i} i 2 PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 pLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151858
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV D
ON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151858-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151858-72 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151858-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

-2 ]2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
-] 1633782-3  |FENCE 267
APPLICATOR DATA - 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
CRINP S17¢ TNPE -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TTRE 13 30— [ 136 - AN 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
NSOl T2 50 v L 177 = -] 7-18023-17 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
-] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICA 08 LR aleTioNs () ~ [ [ | 2844940-1 [AIR FEED MODULE 238
-~ |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
-] 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINAL NAME: MINTI F1T SR TERMINAL -] [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 18328222 @i!Hé;SEgEii) ;EGPQEIFIC l fg
foeonddo o L6 e 18T T .33 mm WAL L TST T N - 1] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
XEEMM%ION 63891-2000 Rev C ] ] -] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
SPECTFICATION ) ] ] -] 28449071  |POST, LOCKING 98
-] [-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - ? ? 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL i . 450868-7  |SPACLR, CRIMPLR 82
1949242 128150041 19492433 12817-0141 o 18036073 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
19492422 42815-0042 1949243-4 42817-0142 Lt ell9r9r-9  DEPRESSOR, WIRE [0
1949242-3 42815-0040 1949243-5 42817-0040 S c119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
1949242-4 42815-0049 1949243-6 42817-0049 ot c119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
1949242-5 42815-0144 1949243-7 42817-0140 - 2 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 06
1949243~ 1 42817-0041 1949243-8 42817-0149 -2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
1949243-2 42817-0042 -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT .II CRIMP HEIGHT - 2] 21 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 53
SI/E Ngl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3 52
14 AWG 1.94+/-0.05 [.076+4/-.002] | 6.2 - | | [-811242-0 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
16 AWG 1.874/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 6.9 - | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
(1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE : ; ;} g?i;zg gﬁmﬁkng&MWAXZM gé
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O — > T T 308100655 TSPACER C%LIEDRICAL S 50
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T 1 [ 1 | 28449923 [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
leUH%m>wmmmDIMTMUWMSWMTFm<xMNm@ LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUR AND ADJUSTMENTS . B L 17455666-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER &
TR AGE OF APl ICATOR -2 ]2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
A -] 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, I 5107977 DRAG. TERMINAL 55
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S 1-16028-c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - 2W19533,1 S D =
ST TR R T 1 T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
-] [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
N -] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N Tt ]t ] 3-1633927-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 2-240641-3 |SPACER 7
N f f 6
-] [-2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N1t 1 ] 7-2119582-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] [-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nl Lt ] 1] 4-1633738-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
SOTRZOTS — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?OEEQEE 31JAN2013 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD STJANZOT 3 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm I LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @Gl% E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [@=2151858 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. D
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

—= = 3.04£0.5

() rer
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

o

34.871£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

-

\\\\\\qu}REF
12.3£0.5 — =

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R SRR R e et o o JOJANEDTS a— TE TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN STJAN2OT3 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; STIAN? 013 [NAvE ‘
- LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ek Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg R
MATERIAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE\GiHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2151 858
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



